DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  2016-884636

Assessor’s Parcel Number: _ y/a-

Date: JULY 19, 2016

Recording Requested By:

Name:

NIKKI SCHMIDT, PUBLIC WORKS

(NC)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: §_N/A

ic i t
This is a no fee documen 07/19/2016 04:07 PM

NO FEE
DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3
00039451201608846360030030

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AMENDED CONTRACT #2016.179

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED
o oép/za /79

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 001

A Contract between Douglas County, Nevada

and

HDR Engineering, Inc.
* 2365 Iron Point Road, Suite 300, Folsom, CA 95630

for

Increase the contract sum to address regulatory requests.

. WHEREAS, on October 16, 2015, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State
of Nevada (“County”), and HDR Engineering, Inc., an independent contractor (“Contractor’ ")
(the “ Parties”), entered into a contract for engineering services to complete design of the Cave
Rock Water System lake Intake Improvements, in an amount not to exceed $48,953.00
(“Contract”);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify the Contract to have Contractor provide
additional work. The additional work is required to update the contract documents and
specification (specifications) to reflect updated Nevada Division of Environment Protection
pump approval conditions (the “Additional Work™); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the Additional Work on a
time and material basis for a total cost not to exceed one thousand forty four dollars ($1,044.00)
as consideration for the Additional Work (See Table 1).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties.
mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract sum will be increased by $1,044.00, not to exceed a total contract amount of
$49,997.00.

2. Contractor will provide all additional time and materials to complete the add1t10nal work.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

HDR INEERING, iNC. |
LL 6-30-20/6

HDR Engin®ering, Inc. ( Date

7/ /e
Day,( - f

Larry Wemer — :
County Manager Douglas County, NV

- - ¥,



Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
qor r's Office on this




